Female - 11-12 - Short Course Yards

50 Freestyle - SCY

Rank

1

O O NOOULL S WN

10

First Name
Morgan
Taylor
Emily
Courtney
Sarah
Clara
Klare
Morgan
Katelyn
Caitlin

100 Freestyle - SCY

Rank

1

OO NOOULL B WN

10

First Name
Morgan
Taylor
Emily
Sarah
Clara
Klare
Courtney
Katelyn
Morgan
Jordan

200 Freestyle - SCY

Rank

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

First Name
Morgan
Katelyn

Sarah
Clara
Jordan
Klare
Natalie
Jenna
Morgan
Rylee

500 Freestyle - SCY

Last Name
Bullock
Garcia

Bos
Bartholomew
Lawless
Lauritzen
Northuis
Kollen
Inman
Vryhof

Last Name
Bullock
Garcia

Bos
Lawless
Lauritzen
Northuis
Bartholomew
Inman
Kollen
Bullock

Last Name
Bullock
Inman
Lawless
Lauritzen
Bullock
Northuis
Lauritzen
Schrotenboer
Kollen
Fowler

Meet
2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE
2009 MI WMS Boo Bash
2005 MI ROCK 12&U State
2007 IN Speedo Sectionals
2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou
2024 Ml Holiday Cup
2006 MI WMS Boo Bash
2010 MI BBA 12 & UNDER STATE M
2017 MI GRNSA Open
2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou

Meet
2011 MI CW TSSD 13 -14 & Open
2009 MI WMS Boo Bash
2005 MI ROCK 12&U State
2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou
2025 MI MAGS 11-14 State Championship
2006 MI WMS Boo Bash
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2017 MI 12 & Under SC
2010 MI BBA 12 & UNDER STATE M
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin

Meet
2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE
2017 MI 12 & Under SC
2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou
2024 Ml Holiday Cup
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2006 MI EGRA ABC Chall MIO
2023 Ml 14 & Under MAGS Championship
2013 MI 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C
2010 MI BBA 12 & UNDER STATE M
2016 MI Red JO Meet

Swim Date
3/11/2011
10/24/2009
3/11/2005
3/15/2007
3/7/2003
12/14/2024
10/21/2006
3/12/2010
2/5/2017
3/7/2003

Swim Date
3/18/2011
10/24/2009
3/11/2005
3/7/2003
3/7/2025
10/21/2006
11/3/2006
3/19/2017
3/12/2010
11/3/2006

Swim Date
3/11/2011
3/17/2017
3/7/2003
12/14/2024
11/3/2006
12/1/2006
3/26/2023
3/8/2013
3/12/2010
3/5/2016

Time
24.55
24.81
25.04
25.72
26.11
26.25
26.27
26.50
26.51
26.54

Time
52.87
54.26
55.04
55.53
55.95
55.99
56.36
56.39
56.90
57.13

Time
1:54.17
1:59.97
2:01.72
2:02.50
2:02.89
2:03.77
2:05.06
2:05.08
2:05.13
2:07.45



Rank

1

O oOo~NOOULL B~ WN

10

First Name

Katelyn
Morgan
Chelsea
Morgan
Ashley
Jordan
Jenna
Emma
Rylee
Courtney

1000 Freestyle - SCY

Rank

1

o Uk WN

First Name

Chelsea
Nicole
Jenna
Caitlin

Alexandria

Jenna

50 Backstroke - SCY

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

First Name

Emily
Courtney
Taylor
Morgan
Katelyn
Klare
Caitlin
Clara
Lauren
Sarah

100 Backstroke - SCY

Rank

1

O 0O NOOULL B WN

First Name

Taylor
Courtney
Emily
Morgan
Katelyn
Klare
Natalie
Lauren
Clara

Last Name
Inman
Bullock

Engelsman
Kollen

Bronkema
Bullock

Schrotenboer

Nellis
Fowler
Diekema

Last Name
Engelsman
Pellegrini

Schrotenboer

Near
Sanchez
Meyer

Last Name
Bos

Bartholomew

Garcia
Bullock
Inman
Northuis
Alexander
Lauritzen
Breuer
Lawless

Last Name
Garcia

Bartholomew

Bos
Bullock
Inman
Northuis
Lauritzen
Breuer
Lauritzen

Meet

2017 Ml 12 & Under SC
2010 MI EGRA ABC Winter Washou
2015 MI 12 & U State Champions
2010 MI BBA 12 & UNDER STATE M

2000 US Top 16

2006 MI WMS Boo Bash
2013 Ml 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C
2013 Ml 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C

2016 MI Red JO Meet
2004 Ml 12 & Under SCY State

Meet
2015 MI Boo Bash A-B-C Invitat
2003 MI OLY FALL CLASSIC
2012 MI EGRA ABC WinterWashout
2007 M| EGRA Winter Washout
2025 MI JAWS New Year's Classic
2018 MI JAWS New Year's ABC Cl

Meet
2005 MI ROCK 12&U State
2007 MI ROCK Super Splash
2009 MI JAWS 12 & UNDER STATE
2011 MI RAYS JAWS GLTC
2017 MI 12 & Under SC
2006 MI 12 & U State Champions
2002 US 12& Under State
2024 Ml Holiday Cup
2005 MI ROCK 12&U State
2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou

Meet
2009 MI WMS Boo Bash
2007 IN Speedo Sectionals
2004 MI EGRA ABC Challenge
2011 MI CW TSSD 13 -14 & Open
2017 MI 12 & Under SC
2006 MI 12 & U State Champions
2023 MI 14 & Under MAGS Championship
2005 MI ROCK 12&U State
2025 MI OLY Swimming Michigan Open

Swim Date
3/18/2017
12/3/2010
3/13/2015
3/12/2010
12/1/2000
10/21/2006
3/8/2013
3/8/2013
3/6/2016
3/12/2004

Swim Date
10/16/2015
10/24/2003
11/30/2012
11/30/2007
1/4/2025
1/5/2018

Swim Date
3/11/2005
1/26/2007
3/6/2009
1/14/2011
3/17/2017
3/10/2006
3/1/2002
12/15/2024
3/11/2005
3/7/2003

Swim Date
10/24/2009
3/15/2007
12/3/2004
3/18/2011
3/18/2017
3/10/2006
3/24/2023
3/11/2005
2/9/2025

Time
5:22.83
5:27.84
5:33.76
5:35.19
5:35.30
5:37.17
5:37.46
5:40.03
5:43.30
5:46.71

Time
11:34.82
12:00.80
12:02.79
12:24.26
12:44.80
14:19.57

Time
27.62
27.74
28.15
29.11
29.32
29.66
29.77
29.99
30.10
30.38

Time

59.28

59.41
1:00.60
1:01.96
1:02.30
1:03.24
1:04.00
1:04.25
1:04.30



10 Caitlin Alexander 2002 US 12& Under State 3/1/2002 1:05.07
200 Backstroke - SCY
Rank First Name Last Name Meet Swim Date Time
1 Courtney Bartholomew 2007 IN Speedo Sectionals 3/15/2007 2:08.75
2 Taylor Garcia 2009 Ml WMS Boo Bash 10/24/2009 2:10.58
3 Morgan Bullock 2010 MI WMS Boo Bash 10/23/2010 2:15.47
4 Klare Northuis 2006 Ml WMS Boo Bash 10/21/2006 2:16.29
5 Natalie Lauritzen 2023 Ml 14 & Under MAGS Championship 3/26/2023 2:16.84
6 Sarah Lawless 2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou 3/7/2003 2:20.31
7 Lauren Breuer 2005 MI ROCK 12&U State 3/11/2005 2:20.52
8 Katelyn Inman 2016 MI Red JO Meet 3/5/2016 2:21.65
9 Ashley Geddes 2015 MI 12 & U State Champions 3/15/2015 2:22.91
10 Jenna Schrotenboer 2013 M1 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C 3/8/2013 2:23.12
50 Breaststroke - SCY
Rank First Name Last Name Meet Swim Date Time
1 Paige Hoeve 2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE 3/11/2011 32.71
2 Emily Bos 2004_MI_WMS_Boo_Bash 10/30/2004 32.76
3 Katherine Cebelak 2007 MI JAWS 12 & Under State 3/9/2007 33.17
4 Clara Lauritzen 2025 MI Grand Rapids Open Invitational 2/2/2025 33.87
5 Chelsea Rish 2007 MI JAWS 12 & Under State 3/9/2007 33.97
6 Courtney Bartholomew 2006 MI WMS Boo Bash 10/21/2006 34.01
7 Chelsea Engelsman 2015 MI 12 & U State Champions 3/15/2015 34.04
8 Jillena Everest 2008 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin 10/18/2008 34.44
9 Nicole Vos Usa Egra Abc Cha 11/30/2001 34.50
10 Diane Bell 001 US Farmer Jack Fall 10/26/2001 34.55
100 Breaststroke - SCY
Rank First Name Last Name Meet Swim Date Time
1 Emily Bos 2005 MI ROCK 12&U State 3/11/2005 1:09.45
2 Courtney Bartholomew 2007 MI JAWSRAYS Great Lakes 1/12/2007 1:11.92
3 Paige Hoeve 2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE 3/11/2011 1:12.72
4 Chelsea Rish 2007 MI JAWS 12 & Under State 3/9/2007 1:13.53
5 Katherine Cebelak 2007 MI JAWS 12 & Under State 3/9/2007 1:13.99
6 Emma Nellis 2013 M1 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C 3/8/2013 1:14.00
7 Clara Lauritzen 2025 MI Grand Rapids Open Invitational 2/1/2025 1:14.36
8 Jillena Everest 2008 Ml WMS Boo Bash 10/25/2008 1:15.14
9 Chelsea Engelsman 2015 MI Boo Bash A-B-C Invitat 10/18/2015 1:15.19
10 Mariah Curtis 2004 Ml SuperSplash 1/30/2004 1:15.31
200 Breaststroke - SCY
Rank First Name Last Name Meet Swim Date Time
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o

Courtney
Paige
Katherine
Chelsea
Emma
Nicole
Chelsea
Emily
Mariah
Jennalee

50 Butterfly - SCY

Rank

1

OO ~NOOULL B WN

10

First Name
Taylor
Morgan
Clara
Caitlin
Emily
Courtney
Cassandra
Abi
Jordan
Klare

100 Butterfly - SCY

Rank

1

O 0O NOOULL S WN

10

First Name
Morgan
Clara
Jordan
Cassandra
Caitlin
Klare
Caroline
Natalie
Emma
Katelyn

200 Butterfly - SCY

Rank

1

2
3
4
5
6

First Name
Morgan
Jordan
Caroline
Katelyn

Kayla
Courtney

Bartholomew
Hoeve
Cebelak
Engelsman
Nellis
Pellegrini
Rish
Villanueva
Curtis
Kuipers

Last Name
Garcia
Bullock

Lauritzen
Alexander
Bos
Bartholomew

Hassevoort
Johns
Bullock

Northuis

Last Name
Bullock
Lauritzen
Bullock
Hassevoort
Alexander
Northuis
Meyer
Lauritzen
Nellis
Inman

Last Name
Bullock
Bullock
Meyer
Inman
Trevino
Diekema

2006 MI WMS Boo Bash
2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE
2007 MI JAWS 12 & Under State
2015 MI 12 & U State Champions
2013 Ml 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C
2003 MI OLY FALL CLASSIC
2007 MI JAWS 12 & Under State
2009 M| EGRA Winter Washout
2004 Ml SuperSplash
2003 MI 12 and Under Short Cou

Meet
2009 MI WMS Boo Bash
2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE
2025 MI MAGS 11-14 State Championship
2002 US 12& Under State
2004 MI EGRA ABC Challenge
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2013 MI 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C
2009 MI JAWS 12 & UNDER STATE
2006 MI 12 & U State Champions
2006 MI 12 & U State Champions

Meet
2011 MI CW TSSD 13 -14 & Open
2025 MI MAGS 11-14 State Championship
2006 MI WMS Boo Bash
2013 MI 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C
2002 US 12& Under State
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2003 MI EGRA ABC Challenge Mee
2023 Ml 14 & Under MAGS Championship
2013 M1 12 & UNDER SCY STATE C
2017 MI GRNSA Open

Meet
2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE
2006 MI WMS Boo Bash
2003 MI EGRA ABC Challenge Mee
2016 Ml Red JO Meet
2014 MI The Boo Bash
2003 MI OLY FALL CLASSIC

10/21/2006
3/11/2011
3/9/2007
3/13/2015
3/8/2013
10/24/2003
3/9/2007
12/4/2009
1/30/2004
3/7/2003

Swim Date
10/24/2009
3/11/2011
3/9/2025
3/1/2002
12/3/2004
11/3/2006
3/8/2013
3/6/2009
3/10/2006
3/10/2006

Swim Date
3/18/2011
3/8/2025
10/21/2006
3/8/2013
3/1/2002
11/3/2006
12/5/2003
3/25/2023
3/8/2013
2/5/2017

Swim Date
3/11/2011
10/21/2006
12/5/2003
3/5/2016
10/19/2014
10/24/2003

2:36.28
2:36.99
2:39.25
2:40.54
2:40.58
2:41.73
2:44.41
2:44.42
2:44.93
2:46.73

Time
26.87
27.03
27.62
28.48
28.50
28.67
28.69
28.70
29.00
29.05

Time
58.42
1:01.64
1:03.49
1:04.10
1:05.15
1:05.84
1:06.04
1:07.25
1:07.56
1:07.71

Time
2:13.93
2:20.67
2:28.76
2:39.06
2:42.92
2:52.34



7
8
9

10

Daniella
Kelsy
Katelyn
Brooklyn

100 IM- SCY

Rank
1

O o0 NOOULL A WN

10

First Name
Emily
Katelyn
Courtney
Clara
Morgan
Caitlin
Natalie
Taylor
Paige
Chelsea

200 IM- SCY

Rank
1

O 0O NOULL B WN

10

First Name
Courtney
Clara
Katelyn
Taylor
Jordan
Katherine
Randi
Chelsea
Caitlin
Natalie

400 IM- SCY

Rank
1

O oo ~NOOULL B WN

[E
o

First Name
Courtney
Chelsea
Shannon
Alexandra
Katherine
Katelyn
Courtney
Emily
Morgan
Zoey

Deweerd
Toth
Turner
Pluger

Last Name
Bos
Inman
Bartholomew
Lauritzen
Bullock
Alexander
Lauritzen
Garcia
Hoeve
Engelsman

Last Name
Bartholomew
Lauritzen
Inman
Garcia
Bullock
Cebelak
Windemuller
Engelsman
Alexander
Lauritzen

Last Name
Bartholomew
Engelsman
Landgrebe
Henley
Cebelak
Inman
Diekema
Villanueva
Kollen
Hassevoort

2015 MI Red Junior Olympics Me
2014 MI Rockford Fall Fiesta M
2015 M Fall Fiesta Sprint Spe
2004 _MI_WMS_Boo_Bash

Meet
2005 MI ROCK 12&U State
2017 MI 12 & Under SC
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2025 MI MAGS 11-14 State Championship
2011 MI ROCK Super Splash Stro
2002 US 12& Under State
MI Great Lakes Tropical Challenge
2009 MI RAYS JAWS Great Lakes
2011 MI WMS/WOSC 12 & U STATE
2015 MIAP WMSL 'A" Championshi

Meet
2007 MI JAWSRAYS Great Lakes
2025 IN ISI Mid States Championships 2025
2017 MI Great Lakes Tropical C
2009 MI RAYS JAWS Great Lakes
2006 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2006 MI EGRA ABC Chall MIO
2004 MI 12 & Under SCY State
2015 Ml Fall Fiesta Sprint Spe
2002 US 12& Under State
2023 Ml Grand Rapids Open

Meet
2007 MI JAWSRAYS Great Lakes
2015 MI 12 & U State Champions
2003 CA HILL ABC 0603
2003 CA Pvst New Year's
2007 MI JAWSRAYS Great Lakes
2016 MI Red JO Meet
2004 MI 12 & Under SCY State
2009 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2009 MI ROCK Fall Fiesta Sprin
2015 MI Red Junior Olympics Me

3/7/2015
11/22/2014
11/21/2015
10/30/2004

Swim Date
3/11/2005
3/19/2017
11/3/2006
3/8/2025
1/29/2011
3/1/2002
1/14/2023
1/16/2009
3/11/2011
7/15/2015

Swim Date
1/12/2007
1/4/2025
1/15/2017
1/16/2009
11/3/2006
12/1/2006
3/12/2004
11/21/2015
3/1/2002
2/5/2023

Swim Date
1/12/2007
3/15/2015
6/28/2003
1/11/2003
1/12/2007
3/6/2016
3/12/2004
11/14/2009
11/14/2009
3/6/2015

2:54.18
2:54.26
2:55.82
3:11.80

Time
1:02.60
1:03.00
1:03.77
1:03.80
1:05.10
1:05.70
1:06.03
1:06.59
1:07.03
1:07.26

Time
2:16.45
2:18.01
2:22.71
2:22.82
2:23.93
2:25.52
2:26.20
2:26.54
2:27.11
2:27.33

Time
4:48.84
4:59.69
5:05.27
5:06.43
5:11.24
5:18.15
5:18.89
5:21.95
5:23.40
5:34.43



